pursuant to the CIPAA and in arbitration and all other claims in line with its
entitlements.

Page 10 of 11

B9. Dividend Declared

No interim dividend has been declared for the current period under review.

B10. Earnings Per Share

The computations for basic earnings per share are as follows:-

 3-mths ended YTD 3-mths ended
 30.06.16 30.06.15 30.06.16 30.06.15
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Profit for the period 344 1,856 344 1,856

Weighted average no. of shares in issue
  (‘000) 342,080 342,080 342,080 342,080

Basic earnings per share (sen) 0.10 0.54 0.10 0.54

There was no dilution in the earnings per share of the Company as at 30 June 2016 as
the market price of the Company’s ordinary shares was anti-dilutive.

B11. Current Status of the Matter Giving Rise to Qualification of Financial

Statements

 The preceding annual audited financial statement was not qualified.

B12. Additional Information

The following items are included in the statement of comprehensive income:-

 3-mths ended YTD 3-mths ended
 30.06.16 30.06.15 30.06.16 30.06.15
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Profit before taxation is stated after
crediting:-

- Interest income 184 867 184 867

Profit before taxation is stated after
charging:-

- Interest expense 8,721 8,543 8,721 8,543
- Depreciation and amortisation 2,206 1,620 2,206 1,620
- Unrealised foreign exchange gains (6,976) (1,867) (6,976) (1,867)
- Realised foreign exchange

losses/(gains)

225

(715)

225

(715)

Page 11 of 11

Note: The finance costs included within cost of sales amounted to RM7.3 million
(2016: RM6.9 million) for both current quarter and year to date.

There were no provision for and write off of receivables and inventories, gain or loss on
disposal of quoted or unquoted investments, impairment assets and exceptional items.

B13. Retained Earnings /(Accumulated Losses)

 As at

30.06.16 31.03.16

RM’000 RM’000